
 
From: School District No. 4J 

Facilities Management 
715 W. 4th Avenue 
Eugene, Oregon 97402 

 
To:  All Planholders of Record 
 
ADDENDUM NUMBER ONE 
 
Adams Elementary School Boiler Replacement 
Addendum date: February 20, 2015 
Page 1 of 1 
 
This addendum is issued to clarify, change and correct the 
Project Manual and Contract Documents and shall form a part of 
the Contract. Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space 
provided on the Bid Form. Failure to do so may subject the Bidder 
to disqualification. 
 
GENERAL 
 

1) The Pre-bid tour was mandatory for prime bidders. A copy of 
the sign-in and plan holders list is attached. 

 
2) Question at Pre-Bid meeting:  “Is Aquatherm piping approved 

for new hydronic piping?”  Answer:  Yes, as specified in 
Section 23 21 13 paragraph 2.02 B. 

 
SPECIFICATIONS 

 
1) Section 22 10 05 paragraph 3.03 H:  Replace entire paragraph 

with the following:  “Prepare and apply primer to exposed, 
unfinished iron pipe, fittings, and supports, ready for finish 
painting.  Provide oil-based primer and finish coating system 
meeting District 4J approval.”  This paragraph applies only to 
exterior natural gas piping from meter to exterior wall 
penetration. 
 

DRAWINGS  
 

1) Not used. 
 
 

 
END OF ADDENDUM #1 



Adams Elementary School Boiler Replacement 
Project Number: 14-097 Meeting Date: February 18, 2015

NAME ORGANIZATION TELELPHONE E-MAIL

Ben Ellis Harvey and Price 541-505-0329 bellis@harveyandprice.com

Mitchell Peterson PMI Inc. 541-968-8105 Petersenmechanicalinc@yahoo.com

Brett Patterson MPP Piping 503-932-7521 bPatterson@smt-net.com

Damien Pemberton Mechanical Heating and Air 541-520-2704 Damien@MHAoregon.com

Don Brett Mechanical Heating and Air 541-688-0969 don@MHAOregon.com

Eric Bergmann Advanced Mechanical Inc. 541-466-3939 Eric@advancedmechanicalinc.com

Hans Ranklev Oregon Cascade Plumbing and Heating Cell: 541-264-1176 Hans.ranklev@oregoncascade.com

OF: 503-588-0355

Gary Bockman Bockman & Son Inc. 503-209-6349 BSIRacing@msn.com

Darrell Johnson S2 Industrial 541-915-7350 djohnson@S2industrial.com

Gene Johnson SOLARC Engineering and Energy+Architectural Consulting 541-349-0966 genej@solarc-ae.net

Kirk Gebb Eugene School District 4J 541-790-7147 gebb@4j.lane.edu

S O L A R C   E n g i n e e r i n g  a n d  E n e r g y + A r c h i t e c t u r a l  Co n s u l t i n g




